#### MINEOLA LANDMARK COMMISSION

### AGENDA REGULAR MEETING

# THURSDAY, APRIL 13, 2023, AT 4:30 P.M.

#### **CITY HALL**

# 300 GREENVILLE HWY., MINEOLA, TEXAS 75773

1.	Call meeting to order	
	Jim Phillips, Chairman	Sue Jones
	Joyce Williams, Vice-Chairman	Cle Walton
	Martha Holmes, Secretary	Steve Brooke
	Cheryl Wood	John Sheeran
	Crystal Hudson	Doris Newman, staff
2.	Approval of minutes of March 9, 2023 regular meeting	
3.	Action items, public hearing, presentation, and staff briefing:  a. Welcome new board member John Sheeran	

- MPrints mural by Flint & Steel
  c. Vote on Certificate of Appropriateness for 124 N. Johnson St
- d. Public hearing for Certificate of Appropriateness for new awning at 109 E. Commerce St., Ranahan Custom & Awards

b. Public hearing for Certificate of Appropriateness application for 124 N. Johnson St.,

- e. Vote on Certificate of Appropriateness for new awning at 109 E. Commerce St.,
- f. Iron Horse Square safety
- g. Landmark Scholarship
- h. Historical markers
- i. Announcements
- 4. Adjournment

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodation or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact our office at 903-569-6183 for further information. The next meeting will be on Thursday, May 11, 2023 at 4:30 p.m.